)

693 Albert Street, Wallaceburg, ON N8A 1Y8

3 : ‘ :' WALLACEBURG T: 519-627-6013  F: 519-627-5051

CHRISTIAN SCHO

admin@wallaceburgchristianschool.com
OL www.wallaceburgchristianschool.com

discover

develop ) dedicate

“...we will tell the next generation the praiseworthy deeds of the LORD..."” Psalm 78:4

Newsline #10

November 3, 2025

SCHOOL NEWS ITEMS

Volleyball Team

Practice this week Tuesday will be ot
Wallaceburg Christian Reformed
Church, please pick up promptly ot
4:45.

On Thursday, we will be having an
exhibition game with John Knox
Christian School in Wyoming. Our bus
will be taking them to and from this
game, between our usual bus runs.
There will be no ofter school practice
on Thursday.

Poinsettias and Wreaths/Cedar Rope

Our popular annual poinsettia and
wreath/cedar rope fundraiser have
been sent home! Please return them by
Friday, November 7 with payment
attached or indicated. More copies are
available from the office.

Pick up will be at school on
Wednesday, November 26 between
11:30-3:30.

Parent Teacher Conferences

We will be having our annual fall
Parent  Teacher  Conferences on
Thursday, November 13 (aofternoon and
evening) and Friday November 14
(morning). You will receive a Google
form to request times and teachers,
please submit as soon as possible.

Parents are encouraged to
participate in this opportunity to
discuss their child’s progress.

Change in School Day

We will be having early dismissal at
12:00 on Thursday, November 13 due to
Parent Teacher conferences. Buses will
leave from the school at noon.

Christmas Adventure at Sloan’s Village

The whole school is planning on
going to the Christmas Adventure at
Sloan's Village on Friday, November 28.

Cost will vary depending on the
amount of money left from last year's
hot lunch money for each class. The
office will send an invoice to each
family with amount owing, closer to the

date.

Viden Logan November 1
Jace Hensel November 3
Angelica Klassen November 5
Laondrew Bigjohn November 7
Nixon Feddes November 8



UPCOMING EVENTS:
Tuesday, November 4
Thursday, November 6
Friday, November 7

Monday, November 10
Tuesday, November 11

Thursday, November 13
Friday, November 14

Thursday, November 20
Friday, November 21
Monday, November 24
Tuesday, November 25

Thursday, November 27
Friday, November 28
Monday, December 1
Thursday, December 11
Friday, December 19
December 22-January 2
Monday, January 5

3:00-4:45
10-3
9-12

10:15
3:00-4:45
7:00

1-8

9-12
3:00-4:45
9:15

3:00-4:45
7:00

Volleyball Practice

Volleyball Exhibition Game Wyoming
Gr 3, 5-6 - L.C. Henderson Conservation
Pizza Day

Trip to Cenotaph

Volleyball Practice

Board meeting

Early Dismissal 12:00

Parent Teacher Conferences

PA Day - no school

Parent Teacher Conferences
Volleyball Practice

Dental Screening - JK, SK, Gr 2, Gr 7
Hotdog Day (Gr 5-6 bring treats)
Volleyball Practice

Fall Membership Meeting

Volleyball Tournament

School Trip to Sloan’s Christmas Village
Pizza Day

Christmas Program at Bethel

School Skating

CHRISTMAS BREAK

Back to School



WALLACEBURG CHRISTIAN SCHOOL — IN STOCK Gift Card Order Form

Name:

Etransfer: trip@wallaceburgchristianschool.com

RETAILER

[s10 | $25 | $50 | $100] $250 | § Total

Canadian Tire 3%

Ultimate Dining Card (Harvey's Swiss Chalet,
Kelseys, Montana + 5%

Esso / Mobil Gas 2%

Galaxy Cinema 4%

Home Hardware 4%

No Frills, Zehrs, Superstore 4%

Shoppers Drug Mart 3%

Sobeys / Foodland cards 4%

Subway 4%

Tim Hortons 3%

Walmart 3%

Wendy’s 3%




